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! HB#E - GSCB.strike@pm.me

(On GSCB, there are the following people strike organizations and groups

throughout Myanmar)

1. Anti-junta Forces Coordination Committee - Mandalay
2. General Strike Collaboration Committee (GSCC)
3. Labor Alliance (LA)
4. Mandalay Strike Force (MSF)
i) Samgha Samagga Mandalay
ii)  Mandalay Alliance Coalition Strike

(

(

(iii)  Mya Taung Strike

(iv)  Mandalar University Students' Strike
(

v)  Chanmyatharzi Township People's Strike
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(vi)  Maharaungmyay Township People's Strike
(vii) Mandalay Youth Strike
(viii) No.12 Basic Education Branch High School ( Maharaungmyay)
Students' Union
ix) Co-operative University Mandalay Students' Strike
x)  Mandalay-based People's Strike
xi)  Multi-Religions Strike
xii) Myanmar Institute of Information Technology Students' Strike
xiii) Daung Sitthe Strike
xiv) Seinpann Strike
(xv)  Strike of Industry Zone - Mandalay
Mandalay-Based University Students’ Unions (MDY_SUs)
Yadanapon University Students Union
Ethnic Youth Group (Mandalay)
Mandalay Medical Family (MFM)

w L N o O

White Coat Society Yangon (WCSY)

10.CDM Medical Network (CDMMN)

11.Yangon based Universities Student Unions (SUs - Yangon)
12. Civil Information Network (CIN)

13. Anti - Junta Alliance Yangon (AJAY)

14. University Students’ Unions Alumni Force

15. Monywa People's Strike Steering Committee

16. Monywa-Amyint Road Strike Leading Committee
17.Yinmarpin and Salingyi Townships All Villages Strike Committee
18. Pale Township People's Strike Steering Committee

19. Depayin Township Revolution Steering Committee
20.Latpadaung Taung Region Strike Committee

21. Wetlet Revolution Leading Committee
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22.Kachin Student Union
23. Coalition Strike Committee - Dawei
24.Dawei Youths Revolutionary Movement Strike Committee
25. Kalay Township People Strike Steering Committee
26.Magway People's Revolution Committee
27.Myingyan People Movement Committee
28.Kyain Seikgyi Spring Revolution Leading Committee
29. General Strike Committee of Basic and Higher Education (GSCBHE)
(i) Basic Education Worker Unions - Steering Committee (BEWU-
SC)
(ii)  Representative Committee of University Teacher Associations
(RC of UTASs)
(iii)  Basic Education General Strike Committee (BEGSC)
30. Action Committee of Basic Education Students
31.Women Alliance Burma (WAB)
i) Mandalay Women Strike
ii)  Yangon Women Strike
iii)  Monywa Township Women Strike
iv)  Monywa-Amyint Road Women Strike
v)  Chindwin (West Bank) Villages Women Strike

vi)  Kalay Township Women Strike

(

(

(

(

(

(

(vii) Depayin Township Women Strike

(viii) Taze Township Women Strike
(ix) Dawei Township (Ashaetaw) Women Strike
(x)  Gangaw Township Women Strike
(xi)  Thayat Chaung Township Women Strike
(xii)  Wetlet Township Women Strike

(

xiii) Ayadaw Township Women Strike
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32.LGBT Alliance
i) LGBT Union - Mandalay
ii)  Monywa LGBT Strike

(
(
(ili)  LGBT Community Yangon
(iv)  LGBT Alliance Myanmar (Kalay Township)
(v)  LGBT Alliance Myanmar (Kyaukse Township)
(vi)  LGBT Alliance Myanmar (Yinmarpin Township)
33. Pyi Gyi Tagon Township Strike Force
34.All Aung Myay Thar San Schools Strike Force
35. Twitter Team for Revolution (TTFR)
36.Ayardaw Township People Strike
37.Chaung-U Township Youth Strike Committee
38.Myaung Township Youth Network
39.5/ of Zaya Region Strike
40. Shwe Pan Kone People s Strike Steering Committee
41.MayMyo (Pyin Oo Lwin Township) Strike Force
42.Taze Township Strike Committee

43.Yasakyo Township People Strike Steering Committee
44, Kantbalu Township Strike Committee

(Partner Organizations of GSCB)

45.Democracy Movement Strike Committee-Dawei
46. Myanmar Bankers Union

47.Global Myanmar Spring Revolution

48. Student Union Representatives Committee - SURC

(Organizations and revolutionary groups collaborated and endorsed this open

letter)
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49.The 88 Generation Peace and Open Society

50.Yangon Revolution Force - YRF

51. Defend Myanmar Democracy

52.Southern Dragon Myanmar

53.MyaYar Knowledge Tree

54.People Defense and Supporting Force

55.Myanmar Tourism Committee

56.0ctopus - Youth Organization

57. Generation Wave

58. Action Committee for Democracy Development

59. Freedom and Labor Action Group

60.Yangon People's Strike

61.Yangon Public Relations (YPR)

62.Blood Money Campaign (BMC)

63. Myanmar Muslim Revolution Force (MMRF)

64. Democratic Youth Council

65.Rangoon Scout Network - RSN

66. Raccoons Support Team - RST

67.Kyauktada Strike Group

68.Education Family (Anti-Military Education Strikes
coordination)

69. Mandalay based Civil Society Organizations

70.CDM Support Team Mandalay (CSTM)

71.Taungtha Township People's Strike Committee

72.Aung Pin Lal People's Strike

73. Tampawati People's Strike

74. Strike of the Alumni of B.E.H.S No. 7 Mandalay

75. Protest Column Representing Detained Citizens

Committee for
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76.Mandalay Engineer Group

77.Mandalar University Students' Union

78.Mandalay Foreign Language University Students' Union

79.Mandalay Technological University Students' Union-MTUS

80. University of Technology (Mandalay) Students' Union

81. University of Technology - Yadanarpon Cyber City Students' Union

82.National University of Culture and Arts (Mandalay) Students' Union

83. University of Medicine Mandalay Students' Union

84. University of Dental Medicine (Mandalay) Students' Union

85. University of Pharmacy Mandalay Students' Union

86. University of Traditional Medicine (Mandalay) Students' Union

87. University of Medical Technology (Mandalay) Students' Union

88. University of Nursing Students Union - Mandalay

89.Myanmar Information Technology University (Mandalay) Students' Union

90. Mandalay Computer University Students' Union

91. Computer University (Mandalay) Students' Union

92.Mandalay Private University Students' Union (MPUSU)

93.Nursing Training School Mandalay Students' Union

94. Midwifery Training School (Mandalay) Students' Union

95. Mandalay Engineering Corps

96. Protest Column of Mandalay Commodity Exchange Center

97. ThaPyayNyo Newsletter

98. Mandalay Poets’ Union

99.Young Poets Union

100. Strike group of Academic and Administrative Staff from the
Universities and Degree Colleges from Mandalay

101. Mandalay University alumni strike

102. Muslim Youth Association
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103. Association of Private Kindergarten Teachers

104. Taekwondo Sports Club
105. Myanmar Railway Division No. (3) CDM employees strike
106. Basic Education Students & Youths Association (BESYA)

(Myanmar Organization and revolutionary groups from International community

collaborated and endorsed this open letter)

Canada

107. Myanmar Student Association Ontario

108. Burmese Canadian Network, Myanmar Emergency Fund
France

109. Doh Atu - Ensemble pour le Myanmar

110. La Communauté Birmane de France
Germany

111. CRPH, NUG Support Team Germany - Deutschland
Italy

112. Myanmar Community in Italy

113. Italy - Burma Friendship Association
Japan
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114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.

Association of United Nationality in Japan (AUN)

Burma Refugee Saving Association (B.R.S.A)

Chin Community of Japan (CCJ)

Chin Youth Organization of Japan (CYO-JP)

Colorful Spring (qucczo‘;)csg.é:)

Dawei Youths in Japan (DYJ)

Dragon Dawn

Federation of Worker’s Union of Burmese Citizens in Japan (FWUBC)
GenY For Revolution Japan

Global Myanmar Spring Revolution - Japan

Hope For Youth -Kyushu Japan

International Society of Myanmar Scholars and Professionals (Japan)
Japan Myanmar Future Creative Association (JMFCA)
Japan Myanmar Help Network - JMHN

Kachin Affairs Organizintion -Japan (KAO (Japan)

Karenni National Society (KNS)Japan

Karen National League Japan-KNL

Kansai Group Japan

KnowUsMoreMyanmar (KUM)

Kobe Myanmar Community (KMC)

League For Democracy in Burma (L.D.B Japan)

Palaw Supporting Group - Japan

Mon Youth For Federal Democracy (MYFD)

Myanmar Development Support Group (MDSG)

Federation of Worker’s Union of Burmese Citizens in Japan
Myanmar Nationalities’ Support Organization - JP (MNSO)
Palaw Supporting Group Japan

Myanmar Spring Revolution Japan (MSRJ)
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142.
143.
144.
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.
154.
155.
156.
157.
158.
159.
160.
161.
162.
163.

Myanmar Tozan Club (MTC)

Myanmar Youth and Student Association, Japan (MYSA)
Myanmar’s Youth Association Hokkaido (MYAH)
Okinawa Myanmar Association (OMA)

Palaung National Society Japan, PNS-Japan
People’s Hope Spring Revolution (PHSR)
Punnyakari Mon National Society Japan,PMNS-Japan
Revolution Tokyo Myanmar (RTM)

ShizuYouth For Myanmar

Shan Community in Japan (SCJ)

Sone See Yar (Volunteer Group)

Spring Revolution Restaurant (SRR)

Tai Youths Network Japan (TYNJ)

Try Together At Japan (TTAJ)

Union of Myanmar Citizen Association - Japan
Voice For Justice

We Are One Saga MOSA

We for All

We Support

Yaw Funding Japan

Yokohama Pamphlet Campaign - Myanmar

Together Hands from Japan

United Kingdom

164.
165.

Burma Campaign UK
With Myanmar UK

United States of America
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166. USACM. US Advocacy Coalition for Myanmar

167. Sone Yay Foundation

168. We Support NUG-NB

169. Campaign for a New Myanmar

170. No Business With Genocide

171. Helping Hands for Burma (H2B)USACM
172. Save Myanmar San Francisco

173. Save Myanmar USA

New Zealand

174. Auckland Kachin Community NZ

175. Chin Community of Auckland

176. Citizen of Burma Award - New Zealand

177. Rvwang Community Association New Zealand
178. New Zealand Zo Community Inc.

179. Auckland Zomi Community

180. New Zealand Karen Association

181. Karenni Society New Zealand

182. Overseas Mon Association. New Zealand

183. Burmese Rohingya Welfare Organisation New Zealand
184. Shan Community (New Zealand)

185. Myanmar Gonye (New Zealand)

186. Federal Myanmar Benevolence Group (NZ)
187. New Zealand Doctors for NUG

188. 8888 Generation (New Zealand)

189. Burmese Community Group (Manawatu, NZ)
190. Nelson Myanmar Community New Zealand

Page 12 of 16




191.
192.
193.
194.
195.
196.
197.

Netherlands

198.

Switzerland

199.
200.

Australia

201.
202.
203.
204.
205.
206.
207.

Myanmar Community Christchurch New Zealand
Dunedin Myanmar Community New Zealand

Save Myanmar Fundraising Group (New Zealand)
Myanmar Students' Union in New Zealand
Myanmar Engineers - New Zealand

All Burma Democratic Face

National Advocacy Group - New Zealand

Netherlands Myanmar Solidarity Platform

Association Suisse-Birmanie

International Association, Myanmar-Switzerland (IAMS)

Action Against Myanmar Military Coup (Sydney)
Burmese Community Support Group (Sydney)
Myanmar Campaign Network

Support 4 Myanmar

Western Australia Myanmar Community

Western Australia Myanmar Democratic Network

Women Activists Myanmar

Czech Republic
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208. Educational Initiatives Prague
Denmark
2009. Myanmar action group Denmark
Finland
210. Padauk, Suomi-Myanmar Seura and Myanmar Diaspora Group
Finland
Ireland
211. Ah Nah Podcast - conversations with Myanmar
212. CRPH & NUG Supporters Ireland
213. CRPH Funding Ireland
214. Burma Action Ireland
Thailand
215. Palaw Supporting Group - Thailand
216. Yaw Funding Thailand
Malaysia
217. Palaw Supporting Group - Malaysia
218. Yaw Funding Malaysia
Singapore
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219.
220.

Norway

221.
222.
223.
224.
225.
226.
227.
228.
229.
230.
231.
232.
233.
234.
235.
236.
237.
238.
239.
240.
241.
242,

GLOBAL

Palaw Supporting Group - Singapore
YW Funding Singapore

CRPH Support Group, Norway

Chin Comunity in Norway

K'cho Ethnic Association

Kachin Association Norway

Karenni Association - Norway

Matu Burma Foundation

Mon Association - Norway

Myanmar Baptist Churches in Norway
Myanmar Catholic Community In Norway
Myanmar Community in Norway

Myanmar Hindu Community - Norway
Myanmar Muslim Organization - Norway
NLD Organization Committee (International) Norway
Norway Matu Community

Norway Rawang Community

Rohingya Community in Norway

Youth for democratization of Myanmar (UDM)
Zomi Christian Fellowship of Norway

Zomi Community Norway

Democratic Party for a New Society, Norway.
Norway Falam Community

Aung San Su Kyi Park, Norway
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243.
244,

Myanmar Global Support Foundation (MGSF)

International Campaign for the Rohingya

(Annexation-the Next Organization joined for the endorsement of this open letter)

245.
246.
247.
248.
249.
250.
251.
252.
253.
254.

255.
256.

Muslim Youth Network
Anti-Dictatorship in Burma - DC Metropolitan Area (ADB-DCMA)
Green Peasant Institute — GPI
Peace for Burma, Vancouver, Canada
Political Prisoners Network-Myanmar
Sitt Nyein Pann Foundation
Los Angeles Myanmar Movement (LA2M)
MAI Myanmar (Minority Affairs Institute)
Ah Nah Podcast - Conversations with Myanmar
University Unions Network - Monywa Township
(i) University of Monywa Student Union
(i) Monywa University of Economics Student Union
(iii)  University of Technology - Monywa Student Union
Kani Township Strike Committee

Volunteers in Myanmar
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